Amendment No. 2
to
Contract No. NA210000011
for
Eating Apart Together
between
Good Work Austin
and the
City of Austin, Texas

1.0 The City hereby extends the subject contract through April 30, 2021.

2.0 The total Contract amount is increased by $320,000 for this extension period. The total
contract authorization is recapped below:

Contract
Term Amount for the Tm?rr?o?;nr:tram
Item
Initial Term: 10/16/2020 — 12/18/2020 $208,000.00 $208,000.00

Amendment No. 1: Option 1 — Exercise
first extension option and exercise Option
2 early. Increase cost of each meal from 0 $208,000.00
$4 to $5 to account for increase in portion
size and include drink.

12/19/2020 — 2/12/2021

Amendment No. 2: Increase contract

amount and extend through April 30, 2021. #OZEL0AN i

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the Contractor and its principals
are not currently suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal
Government, as indicated by the General Services Administration (GSA) List of Parties
Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of
Texas, or the City of Austin.

MA 4700 NA210000011 Revised 8/4/2014



5.0 ALLOTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated and made a
part of the above referenced contract.

Signature & Date:

\ / 27 fU L incte Wosre~ofbna 112912021
; \ . . Linda Moore-Cohns
Printed Name: APAM G]ZM N\J APH Purchasing Office

Authorized Representative
Good Work Austin

Adam Orman

1900 Simond Avenue, Ste. #100
Austin, Texas 78723
info@qgoodworkaustin.org

MA 4700 NA210000011 Revised 8/4/2014



	Vendor signed Amendment No. 2 Good Work Austin
	Goodworks Austin RCA Ratification
	GoodWorkAustin insurance debarrment
	MA 4700 NA210000011_Signature Page.pdf
	Vendor signed Amendment No. 2 Good Work Austin
	Goodworks Austin RCA Ratification
	GoodWorkAustin insurance debarrment




